# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7271974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENTERPRISE SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES S.A.R.L.	04/08/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIFY PATENTE GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	OTTO-HAHN-RING 6
City:	MÜNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81739

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6691302
Patent Number:	6717959
Patent Number:	6823055
Patent Number:	6856678
Patent Number:	6920318
Patent Number:	7454201
Patent Number:	6999473
Patent Number:	6847351
Patent Number:	7038662
Patent Number:	7085276
Patent Number:	7092359
Patent Number:	7133695
Patent Number:	7136480
Patent Number:	7151926
Patent Number:	7257211
Patent Number:	7289626
Patent Number:	7317788
Patent Number:	7406417
Patent Number:	7418084
Patent Number:	7428223

PATENT REEL: 059556 FRAME: 0212

507225121

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7450572
Patent Number:	7451086
Patent Number:	7496924
Patent Number:	7515907
Patent Number:	7545783
Patent Number:	7613154
Patent Number:	7664121

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4123922121

Email: deanna.durika@bipc.com
Correspondent Name: RALPH G. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 501 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0075742-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA A. DURIKA
SIGNATURE:	/Deanna A. Durika/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASSIGNMENT\_ESTS (revised)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_ESTS (revised)#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_ESTS (revised)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059556 FRAME: 0213

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This **ASSIGNMENT**, having an effective date of 30<sup>th</sup> December 2019 (hereinafter the "**Effective Date**"), is between **Enterprise System Technologies S.A.R.L.**, having a place of business at 296-298 Route De Longwy, Luxembourg, Luxembourg L-1940 (hereinafter the "**Assignor**") and **Unify Patente GmbH & Co. KG**, having a place of business Otto-Hahn-Ring 6, 81739 München, Germany (hereinafter the "**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive legal and beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents as set forth in the attached **Schedule A** and is the record owner of all of the Applications;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications, and any patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign countries on the Applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications, and any patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign countries on the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to: the inventions and the Applications (as well as such rights in any utilities, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations in whole or in part, substitute applications, renewals and/or extensions thereof) for the entire term of any issued U.S. patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted, and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as reissues, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit the Applications, and further including the right to sue for and recover for past damages and infringement of the.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any Patents resulting from the Applications to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such

PATENT REEL: 059556 FRAME: 0214 other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Applications and patents issuing therefrom for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

**Enterprise System Technologies S.A.R.L.** 

Name: Alexander Frick

*	_	08/04/2022 Date	
Name:YANN DIETRICH			
Title:CEO, *			
DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE:			
Unify Patente GmbH & Co. KG			
We accept the above assignment.			
Signature: Alexander Frick Digital unterschrieben von Alexander Frick Datum: 2022.04.08 11.21.40 +02'00'	Date: _		

Title: Managing Director of Unify International Verwaltung GmbH which is general partner of Unify Beteiligungsverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG which in turn is general partner of Unify Patente GmbH & Co. KG

## **SCHEDULE A**

- o 09/586,245 (US6691302)
- o 09/752,630 (US6717959)
- o 10/089,855 (US6823055)
- o 09/825,521 (US6856678)
- o 09/815,858 (US6920318)
- o 11/105,911 (US7454201)
- o 10/134,126 (US6999473)
- o 09/929,224 (US6847351)
- o 10/887,613 (US7038662)
- o 10/088,130 (US7085276)
- 00/000,130 (US7003270)
- o 09/800,420 (US7092359)
- o 09/965,371 (US7133695)
- o 10/180,766 (US7136480)
- o 10/344,949 (US7151926)
- o 10/655,610 (US7257211)
- o 09/850,040 (US7289626)
- o 10/763,884 (US7317788)
- o 10/069,941 (US7406417)
- o 10/918,992 (US7418084)
- o 09/965,375 (US7428223)
- o 11/120,225 (US7450572)
- o 11/120,223 (US7451086)
- o 09/742,696 (US7 496924)
- 11/1/1/1507 (UST 15052)
- o 11/141,577 (US7515907)
- o 10/952,132 (US7545783)
- o 10/952,306 (US7613154)
- o 10/127,859 (US7664121)

RECORDED: 04/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 059556 FRAME: 0216